
{00040057-1}  

 

 
 

Emergency Solutions Grant CARES Act 
 

Supplemental funding has been provided through the CARES Act to Indiana communities for 
the Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) program to prevent, prepare for, or respond to 
coronavirus. The table below shows ESG CARES funding that IHCDA has allocated for rapid 
rehousing, emergency shelter, and street outreach services for people experiencing 
homelessness. Using Delegated Authority, $1,230,710.00 was allocated to sub-grantees. 

 

Agency Rapid 
Rehousing 

Emergency 
Shelter 

Street 
Outreach 

Total 

Beyond Homeless, Inc.  $20,000.00  $20,000.00 

Community Action of 
Northeast Indiana DBA 
Brightpoint 

$150,000.00   $150,000.00 

Community Service 
Center of Morgan 
County 

 $6,960.00 $28,750.00 $35,710.00 

Council on Domestic 
Abuse, Inc. 

 $18,000.00  $18,000.00 

Edgewater Systems for 
Balanced Living 

  $50,000.00 $50,000.00 

Family Promise of 
Greater Lafayette 

$13,000.00 $15,000.00  $28,000.00 

Hope Springs Safe 
House 

 $15,000.00  $15,000.00 

Housing Opportunities  $50,000.00 $40,000.00 $90,000.00 

Human Services, Inc. $150,000.00 $47,000.00  $197,000.00 

Interfaith Hospitality 
Network of Greater Fort 
Wayne DBA Just 
Neighbors Interfaith 
Homeless Network 

 $45,000.00  $45,000.00 

Kosciusko County 
Shelter for Abuse, Inc. 
DBA The Beaman 
Home 

 $15,000.00  $15,000.00 

Lafayette Transitional 
Housing Center 

$150,000.00 $100,000.00  $250,000.00 

New Hope Family 
Shelter 

 $31,000.00  $31,000.00 

 

 
 

ADDRESS 30 South Meridian Street, Suite 900, Indianapolis, IN 46204 
PHONE 317 232 7777 TOLL FREE 800 872 0371 WEB www.ihcda.IN.gov 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER AND HOUSING AGENCY 

 

State of Indiana 

Lieutenant Governor 
Suzanne Crouch  

 
 

 
 

 

http://www.ihcda.in.gov/


{00040057-1}  

Shalom Community 
Center, Inc. 

$150,000.00  $36,000.00 $186,000.00 

St. Elizabeth Catholic 
Charities 

 $100,000.00  $100,000.00 

 

The table below shows ESG funding IHCDA allocated to HUB organizations for ESG rental 
assistance to people who are at risk of homelessness. IHCDA is overseeing a central intake 
process that refers qualifying individuals to a HUB organization in the appropriate Continuum of 
Care region. Using Delegated Authority, $7,275,000.00 was allocated to sub-grantees. 

 
CoC Region Organization Lead Awarded Counties Served 

1A CoC of NWI $100,000.00 Lake 

1 Housing Opportunities $500,000.00 Porter, LaPorte, Starke, Newton, 
and Pulaski 

2 and 2A Real Services $1,200,000.00 Elkhart, Marshall, Fulton, 
Kosciusko, and St. Joseph 

3 Brightpoint (Community 
Action of Northeast 
Indiana) 

$500,000.00 Lagrange, Steuben, Noble, De 
Kalb, Whitley, Allen, Huntington, 
Wells, and Adams 

4 Area IV Agency on 
Aging and Community 
Action Programs, Inc. 

$900,000.00 White, Benton, Carroll, Clinton, 
Tippecanoe, Montgomery, 
Fountain, and Warren 

4 Lafayette 
Neighborhood Housing 
Service (Homestead 
CS) 

$100,000.00 White, Benton, Carroll, Clinton, 
Tippecanoe, Montgomery, 
Fountain, and Warren 

5 Coordinated Assistance 
Ministries 

$100,000.00 Cass, Miami, Wabash, Howard, 
and Tipton 

5 Emmaus Mission 
Center 

$100,000.00 Cass, Miami, Wabash, Howard, 
and Tipton 

6 Bridges Community 
Services, Inc. 

$100,000.00 Grant, Blackford, Jay, Delaware, 
Randolph, and Henry 

7 Reach Services $250,000.00 Vermillion, Parke, Putnam, Clay, 
Vigo, and Sullivan 

8 Family Promise of 
Hendricks County 

$500,000.00 Boone, Hamilton, Madison, 
Hancock, and Hendricks 

8 Aspire Indiana, Inc. $500,000.00 Boone, Hamilton, Madison, 
Hancock, and Hendricks 

9 Transition Resources 
Corporation 

$100,000.00 Wayne, Rush, Fayette, Union, and 
Franklin 

10 Shalom Community 
Center, Inc. 

$500,000.00 Morgan, Owen, Greene, Monroe, 
Lawrence, and Martin 

10 New Hope Family 
Shelter, Inc. 

$150,000.00 Morgan, Owen, Greene, Monroe, 
Lawrence, and Martin 

11 Human Services, Inc. $500,000.00 Johnson, Shelby, Decatur, Brown, 
Bartholomew, Jennings, Jackson, 
and Brown 

11 Transition Resources 
Corporation 

$100,000.00 Johnson, Shelby, Decatur, Brown, 
Bartholomew, Jennings, Jackson, 
and Brown 

12 Aurora Evansville $350,000.00 Daviess, Dubois, Perry, Spencer, 
Warrick, Vanderburgh, Posey, 
Gibson, Pike, and Knox 



{00040057-1}  

13 Community Action of 
Southern Indiana 
(CASI) 

$500,000.00 Orange, Washington, Scott, 
Jefferson, Clark, Floyd, Harrison, 
and Crawford 

13 Salvation Army $150,000.00 Orange, Washington, Scott, 
Jefferson, Clark, Floyd, Harrison, 
and Crawford 

14 Heart House, Inc. $75,000.00 Ripley, Dearborn, Ohio, and 
Switzerland 

 

The table below shows IHCDA’s second allocation of ESG CARES Act funding for rapid 
rehousing, emergency shelter, and street outreach services for people experiencing 
homelessness. The IHCDA Board of Directors approved an allocation of $939,844 to sub- 
grantees. 

 

Agency Rapid 
Rehousing 

Emergency 
Shelter 

Street 
Outreach 

Total 

Housing Opportunities, 
Inc. 

$150,000.00   $150,000.00 

Citizens Concerned for 
the Homeless, Inc. 

 $23,554.00 $17,250.00 $40,804.00 

Family Promise of 
Hendricks County, Inc. 

 $100,000.00  $100,000.00 

Shalom Community 
Center, Inc. 

 $100,000.00  $100,000.00 

Columbus Regional 
Shelter for Victims of 
DV, Inc. 

 $8,067.00  $8,067.00 

Catholic Charities Terre 
Haute, Inc. 

 $43,473.00  $43,473.00 

Catholic Charities 
Becky’s Place 

 $270,000.00  $270,000.00 

Stepping Stone Shelter 
for Women, Inc. 

 $45,000.00  $45,000.00 

A Better Way Services  $25,000.00  $25,000.00 

New Hope Family 
Shelter 

 $52,500.00  $52,500.00 

Interfaith Hospitality 
Network of Greater Ft. 
Wayne, Inc. 

 $55,000.00  $55,000.00 

Reach Services   $50,000.00 $50,000.00 

 
The table below shows $777,764.00 in ESG CARES Act funding that IHCDA has allocated for 
rapid rehousing, emergency shelter, and street outreach services for people experiencing 
homelessness. These funds were approved through Delegated Authority granted to the 
Executive Director at IHCDA’s September 24, 2020 Board of Directors meeting. 

 

Region Agency Rapid 
Rehousing 

Emergency 
Shelter 

Street 
Outreach 

Homelessnes
s Prevention 

Total Counties 
Served 

1A Continuum of 
Care 
Northwest 
Indiana 

   $250,000.00 $250,000.00 Lake 



{00040057-1}  

4 Lafayette 
Neighborhood 
Housing 
Services, Inc. 

   $200,000.00 $200,000.00 White, Benton, 
Carroll, Clinton, 
Tippecanoe, 
Montgomery, 
Fountain, and 
Warren 

7 Beyond 
Homeless- 
ness 

$13,500.00  $12,500.00  $26,000.00 Vermillion, 
Parke, Putnam, 
Clay, Vigo, and 
Sullivan 

9, 11 Human 
Services, Inc. 

   $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Wayne, Rush, 
Fayette, Union, 
Franklin, 
Johnson, 
Shelby, Decatur, 
Brown 
Bartholomew, 
Jennings, 
Jackson, and 
Brown 

10 Beacon, Inc.  $100,000.00 $36,200.00  $136,200.00 Morgan, Owen, 
Greene, 
Monroe, 
Lawrence, and 
Martin 

10 New Hope 
Family 
Shelter 

 $60,000.00   $60,000.00 Morgan, Owen, 
Greene, 
Monroe, 
Lawrence, and 
Martin 

11 Columbus 
Regional 
Shelter for 
Victims of DV, 
Inc. 

 $5,564.00   $5,564.00 Johnson, 
Shelby, Decatur, 
Brown, 
Bartholomew, 
Jennings, 
Jackson, and 
Brown 

 
The table below shows ESG CARES funding that IHCDA has allocated to HUBs and other 
local organizations to provide rental assistance to address homelessness prevention and 
emergency shelter. The IHCDA Board of Directors approved an allocation of $509,687.00 to 
sub-grantees during their February 25, 2021 Board of Directors meeting. 
 

Agency Homelessness 
Prevention 

Emergency 
Shelter 

Total 

Catalyst Rescue 
Mission 

   $97,687.00 
 

  $97,687.00 
 

CoC of NWI   $250,000.00  $250,000.00 

Lafayette Transitional 
Housing Center 

   $150,000.00 $150,000.00 

YWCA of North 
Central Indiana 

 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 

 
 
 
 



{00040057-1}  

The table below shows ESG CARES funding that IHCDA has allocated for rapid rehousing, 
emergency shelter, and street outreach services for people experiencing homelessness. The 
IHCDA Board of Directors approved an allocation of $12,625,596.00 to sub-grantees during 
their March 25, 2021 Board of Directors meeting. 

 Region Agency Rapid 
Rehousing 

Emergency 
Shelter 

Street 
Outreach 

Homelessness 
Prevention 

Total 

1 Housing 
Opportunities      

$108,133.00 
 

$108,133.00 
 

1A COC 
Network of 
NWI 

    

$500,000.00 
 
 
 

$500,000.00 
 
 
 

1A Sojourner 
Truth House      

$500,000.00 
 

$500,000.00 
 

2/2A REAL Services 
     

$1,000,000.00 
 

$1,000,000.00 
 

3 Community 
Action of 
Northeast 
Indiana, 
d/b/a 
Brightpoint       

$500,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 

$500,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 

4 Lafayette 
Neighborhood 
Housing 
Services, Inc. 
(Homestead 
CS) 

     

$50,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$50,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 Coordinated 
Assistance 
Ministries, Inc. 

     

$125,000.00 
 
 

$125,000.00 
 
 

6 Bridges 
Community 
Services, Inc.      

$150,000.00 
 
 

$150,000.00 
 
 

7 Reach Services, 
Inc.     

$50,000.00 
 

$250,000.00 
 

$300,000.00 
 

8 Aspire Indiana, 
Inc.      

$450,000.00 
 

$450,000.00 
 

9/11 Human 
Services, Inc.      

$300,000.00 
 

$300,000.00 
 

12 
 

Aurora 
Evansville      

$700,000.00 
 

$700,000.00 
 

13 
 
 
 

Community 
Action of 
Southern 
Indiana (CASI)      

$100,000.00 
 
 
 

$100,000.00 
 
 
 

13 
 

Salvation Army 
      

$50,000.00 
 

$50,000.00 
 

BoS IHCDA $4,802,394.00 $622,827.00 $50,610.00 $1,049,867.00 $6,525,698.00 

1 
 

Anthony Adams 
House $21,384.00   $19,750.00  $41,134.00 



{00040057-1}  

 
 1A 

 
 
 

Edgewater 
Systems for 
Balances 
Living, Inc. 

$100,000.00 
 
 
 

$60,000.00 
 
 
 

$67,000.00 
 
 
  

$227,000.00 
 
 
 

6 
 
 
 

A Better 
Way 
Services 
Inc.   

$20,000.00 
 
 
   

$20,000.00 
 
 
 

11 
 

Anchor House 
Inc.   

$140,138.00 
 

$50,640.00 
  

$190,778.00 
 

7 
 
 

Catholic 
Charities Terre 
Haute, Inc.   

$42,300.00 
 
   

$42,300.00 
 
 

1 
 
 
 
 

Citizens 
Concerned 
for the 
Homeless, 
Inc.   

$20,750.00 
 
 
 
 

$27,000.00 
 
 
 
  

$47,750.00 
 
 
 
 

11 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Columbus 
Regional 
Shelter for 
Victimes of 
Domestic 
Violence, Inc. 
(Turning Point)   

$4,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
   

$4,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8 
 

Hancock Hope 
House   

$144,500.00 
   

$144,500.00 
 

1 
 

Haven House 
Inc.   

$25,000.00 
   

$25,000.00 
 

3 
 
 
 
 

Interfaith 
Hospitality 
Network of 
Greater Ft. 
Wayne, Inc.   

$108,064.00 
 
 
 
   

$108,064.00 
 
 
 
 

10 
 
 

New Hope 
Family Shelter 
Inc.   

$50,000.00 
 
   

$50,000.00 
 
 

12 
 

Ozanam Family 
Shelter Corp   

$10,000.00 
   

$10,000.00 
 

1 
 
 

Stepping Stone 
Shelter for 
Women, Inc.   

$45,000.00 
 
   

$45,000.00 
 
 

12 
 

United Caring 
Shelters Inc.   

$4,600.00 
   

$4,600.00 
 

4 
 

YWCA Greater 
Lafayette   

$29,200.00 
   

$29,200.00 
 

3 
 

YWCA Northeast 
Indiana Inc.   

$277,439.00 
   

$277,439.00 
 


